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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
November 4, 2016 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 

 
  

 
FOIPA Request No.: 1356800-000 
Subject: JENNINGS, PETER CHARLES 
ARCHIBALD EWART 

 
Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act.  Enclosed is one CD containing 58 pages of previously processed documents 
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge. 
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This 
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard 
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records 
do, or do not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request.  Your patience is appreciated. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:  
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically 
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  If you submit 
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act 
Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily 
identified. 
 
 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified. 
 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home
mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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FD-302 (REV. 3-10-82) • • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 10/15/92 

I I Security Manager, Schering-Plough 
Corporation, 3030 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee was 
contacted at his office, and being aware of the official identity 
of the interviewing Agent, furnished the following information: 

Mr. I !furnished a letter and envelope which was 
postmarked September 30, 1992, at SCF Southern, Maryland, and 
bearing a return address of INFINITY BOOKS, LTD., 8907 56th 
Avenue, Berwyn Heights, Maryland, 20740, and addressed to 
Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, P. o. Box 377, Memphis, 
Tennessee 38151. 

Mr. I !advised that this letter had recently been 
received at the Schering-Plough offices and had been handled by 
numerous employees at the company prior to his receiving the 
letter. 

It was further noted that the envelop contained three 
type-written pages front and back. The top of the first page 
contained the heading, "INFINITY BOOKS, LTD., P. 0. Box 272, 
Huntington, West Virginia 25707 11 • The next line contained 
telephone number (301) 345-2071. The heading further states, 
"Intellectual Newsletter number one, September 22, 1992, by D. G. 
Glavasic". 

Mr. I advised that he has read the letter and 
noted that the letter contains mostly non-sensible ramblings 
containing much vulJarity in references to various sex acts. 
However, Mr. I _advised that the last Qage of the letter 
contains a threat to murder ABC-TV newsmen! land PETER 
JENNINGS. 

Mr.l ~advised that because of these threats 
against! land JENNINGS that he is referring the matter to 
the FBI. Mr. I advised that he did not note any threats .. ,. __ _ 
contained in the letter against the Schering-Plough company nor 
any of its officers or employees. ~ 

• ' .. 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

·~ ---------------------------------...,..------ •" 

Investigation on ---=1:...:0'....1.../...::8'....1.../..::.9...::2:..__ ___ at MEMPHIS , TENNESSEE File# 9-ME-0 .. ... 
,..\ '~ 

~ ~::.:,: 

by SA I ECB/adc Date dictated --=1~0-L/...::1::..::3:...;/'--''9~2:::...;-: -....,...-- ~ ~; 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

"''"· ... 
... ~· -
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INFORMATION COMMUNICATION

6 
~ SAC, MEMPHIS (9-ME-0} (RUC} 

Date: 10/15/92 

T SQUAD 3 

CONTACT: S~~------------------~ b6 
b7C 

TITLE: 

ENCL: 

usAC, BALTIMORE (Encl. 4) O~aJ.. 
SAC, PITTSBURGH (Encl. 2} 

LETTERS 

Enclosed for Baltimore are the original and one copy of 
a letter postmarked September 30, 1992, at SCF 
SOUTHERN, M. D., addressed to SCHERING-PLOUGH 
HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, Memphis, Tennessee; and the 
original and one copy of an FD-302 pertaining to 
interview ofl lon October 8, 1992, at 
Memphis, Tennessee. Enclosed for Pittsburgh are one 
copy of the above described letter and one copy of FD-
302 pertaining to interview ofl ~n October 8, 
1992. 

PURPOSE(S): The enclosed information is being furnished for 
the information of Baltimore and Pittsburgh to handle as deemed 
appropriate. Inasmuch as no violation has apparently occurred 
within the Memphis Division, Memphis is conducting no further 
investigation regarding this matter. 

DETAILS: On October 8, 1992, Mr.l I Security 
Manager, Schering-Plough Healthcare Products Company, Jackson 
Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee, furnished the enclosed letter 
which had been received at the Schering-Plough Company. Mr. 
I lnoted that the letter did not contain any threats towards 
the Schering-Plough Company or any of its officers or employees, 
and furnished the letter to the FBI because the letter did 
contain threats to murder I I and PET 1JENNINGS. Mr 

3 ~-\6~-\t \--
j SEARCHED , · -

~ro ~~~ ~;t;o.-:·~-~~~==: 
or.,. ;tJ f\)cv· 

'IJ....\::::1'-"--"'"""'""""----, BAL Ti MOtif 

1 - File # 9-ME-0 ~ ~ 
1 -Working Copy ;(}'\~ ~vv;;~/ 
ECB: adc ( 6) O / ~~J .. )P ;l 

C.' - ~ t} \f\'J ·.;- ~ tA;;;;/ 

b6 
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• • 
10/15/92, Re: 9-ME-0 

I !further noted that the original of the letter had been 
handled by numerous employees at the company prior to his 
obtaining custody of the letter. 

I 

2 

b6 
b7C 



FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82) • 
- 1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 2/18/93 

College Park, 
Maryland, was interviewed by inte:riewing agent and advised of 
the reason for the interview. Mr.! I advised as follows: 

He has been living at the above address for many years 
and utilizes the basement of his house as an apartment to earn 
some extra money. He recollects rentin the basement to an 
individual the name of who was born and 
raised in He rente 1s apartment to this 
individua 1n Augus , 1992 an e left sometime in Septemb~ 
the same year because of the lack of payment of rent. Mr.L____j 
continued by saying that biographical data that he has of Mr. 

~~----~!indicates that his date of birth is~~--------------L-_, 
place of birth isl 1 He is 
His father isl ~nd 1s ~resently living~1n~~------~~~a~n~~~ 
mother is presently living in( ] He has ate ephone 
number for his mother's re:i:~::e as I I 
continued by saying that lattempted to get a job at the 
University of Maryland a ieacher but was turned down. He 
previously was employed at the Universit of West Virginia and 
had a previous address as Huntington, West 
Virginia. I !described as an eccentric and 
associate lf with an organ1za ioh called Infinity Books 
Limited. feels that Infinity Books was just the name 
utilized by and has no further importance. I I 
advised that when left his house he headed ~o New York 
and is presently a emp 1ng to get back to Yugoslavia. I I 
advised thatl ldid not drive and therefore had no vehicle. 
He did all of his commuting by bus. 

Mr.l lcould provide no further information. 

Accordin to observation and interview 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

Investigation on 2/11/93 at Landover, MD File# 9A-BA-77841- 4~<---
by~ r-1 --------....,~pef Date dictated _.2...,./'--1=.£.2~/-"'9'-"3'----------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-320 (Rev. 4-11-86) • • 

In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 9A-BA-77841 

FBI CASE STATUS FORM 

Date: 5/19/93 

To: GARY P. JORDAN, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 

(Name of Official in Charge and Field Division) 
WILLIAM C. MEGARY 

(Name and Address of USAf.!.) __________ _, 

~~~==~~~~b~--­(Signature of Official m Charge) 

Sex RE: ~.__ _____ ..,_.....~I-I --------
- of Subject) 

35 MALE 
Age 

You are hereby advised of action authorized by __ A_U_S_A--LI ____ n'll"!lrrrt"'!'-m-l"r.''"lor-JI;-AjlJS)~----------
\hAlite ot uax 01 AUSA) 

on information submitted by Special Agent"=====::::::::::::::::::======:--__. ___ 5....:./_1_7.:..../_9_3--:::--:--------
(Name) (Date) 

(Check One) 

D Request further investigation 

IK] Immediate declination 

D Filing of complaint 

D Presentation to Federal Grand Jury 

D Filing of information 

D Other 

For violation of Title 18 , USC, Section(s) 8 7 6 -------- --------------------------
Synopsis of case: 

AUSAI lwas advised by Special 

I !on May 1/, .L~~.j, oi the following: An,....~o'.L.L.~.ou'l..lC.....~.:' !.IJ.I'-'I.,ji.......Ji.L..ll:......l.~ 
. lwho at one time resided at 
~c~o~r-.r~e~g~e=-~~a~r~k~,~M~a~r~yTI~and, utilized the United sta~~~~~~~~~~ 

name o 
in 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

threatening letters to a c~mpany by the name of HEALTH CARE 

1-Addressee 
fQ.:t Baltimore 

~y'i;"RK: dlm 
~\"'C 3 )JJf.'v-



• • 
PRODUCTS in Memphis, Tennessee. Although the letter did not contain any 
threats against employees of the above company, it did f~ntajn thr:ats of 
harm to AMERICAN BBOADCAS~ING COMPANY (ABC) Newscasters_ Jand 
PETER JENNINGS. I j in his letter, states that his intentions are 
to locate; torture and murder all scum working for ABC Television. In his 
Jetterj,l~ lalso stated, "In particular, I will find and execut~ 
lan PETER JENNINGS for their sins and crimes against our realm.'":'':""' _ ____, 

Efforts to find College Park, 
Maryland met with negative results. who owns the single family 
dwelling at the above address, indicated that lived in his 

nonpayment of r · d that . Irs a Yugoslav national 
basement for approx' one month an~was put out because of the 

and was born in vise !went to New York and was 
to make his way back 

After being informed of the above, AUSA~~---~~eclined 
prosecution. 

b6 
b7C 



0021 MRI 01199 

00 P12 LON FBINY 

DE FBIRH #0002 1331758 

ZNR UUUUU 

0' !31 7 57 Z MAY 9 4 

FM FB,l RICHMOND ( 9A NY•246969) CP) 

T 0 D I R E C TG ~ F B I ( > I I M ME D I ATE I 

LEGAT LONDO~· ) !IMMEDIATE I 

FBI NEW YORK (9~ NY-246969) (C-30)/IMMEDIATEI 

BT 

UNCLAS 

CITE: //3710// 

sUBJEcT: "CH4N·G D 'II L.'--------~-------------1 b( 
VICTIM; PETER ENNING$ VICTIM; L.'--------~~- VICTIM; 

EXTORTION MATTER; 00: ~E YORK. 

TITLE MARKED "CHANGED" TO REFLECT FULL NAME OF CAPTIONED 

SUBJECTj 0 (t r.J'j- bl~ ' I 
RE NEW YORK TE-LETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND RICH. ONO DATE[) 

MAY 11, 1994; AND TELCALS OF SAl I RICH MONO 

DIVISION TO SAl I NEW YORK DIVISION ON MAY 11 

·- I 

. ··~ : .. ~ ~ > . 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 



AND MAY 12, 199·~ .· · 

FOR INFORMATION .OF LEGAT LONDON;, ; Otf MAY 10, 1994, 

CAPTIONED SUBJECT FACSIMlLED A LETTER FROM HIS PLACE OF 

EMPLOYMENT, 
~----------------------------------------------~ 

--------~'TO CBS, NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK. SUBJECT ADVISED 

THIS TO BE A "SERIOUS DEATH THREAT," AND IN THE TEXT JF THE 

LETTER IMPLIED DEATH THREATS TO CAPTIONED VICTIMS. SUBJECT 

PROVIDED HIS NAME AS WELL AS EMPLOYMENT AND HIS RESIDENTIAL 

TELEPHONE NUMBER. 

ON MAY 11, 1994, MAJORf 

I WAS INTERVIEWED CONCERNING 
~--------------------------~ 

CAPTIONED MATTER. MAJORI~-. __ _.IAOVISEO THAT CAPTIONED SUBJECT 

\HAD BEEN HIRED BY THE MILITARY ON A FEE BASlS AS A L----
,___ ___ _,/FOR PERSONS ENTERING THE MlLI TARY. \,_ ____ _,\WAS 

HIRED ON A FEE BASIS AND HAS BEEN EMPLOYE~ IN HIS POSITION 

SINCE SEPTEMBER 1991. MAJOR MILES ADVISED THAT HE AND HIS 

STAFF, AS WELL AS THE APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS WERE AWARE THAT 

'------''SUFFERED FROM A MENTAL ILLNE~S DIAGNOSED AS 

SCHIZOPHRENIC MANIC DEPRESSIVE. BUT,I'-__ _,\ADVISED THAT 

. -. .t. . • 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

b 6 

b7C 

.. ~·, 

f'"d ' '' ··-··'' '"''~.i:~d':;~' '. ,:,;;iii 
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PAGE THREE DE FBIRH 0002 UNCLAS 

ACCORDING TO INFORMATION FROM THE MEDICAL BOARD OF VIRGINIA 

WHO HAD RE INSTA TEDI .... ____ _.I IN 1991, . THAT HE WAS LICENSED TO 

PRACTICE WITHOUT RESTRICTION. FURTHER,L.I __ ...JIBEL IEVEO THAT 

L...-----...J~MENTAL CONDITION WAS BEING CONTROLLED BY 

MEDICATION. IN ESSENCE,, L... -----~'ADVISED THAT I IHAD DONE 

A GOOD JOB WHILE EMPLOYED AS AL--------------~ 

L...-------~1 IN ADOITION,1 I STATED THAT rlE WAS AWARE THAT 

DURING PERIODS OF TIME WHENI lwAs NOT ACTIVELY 

THAT HE WOULD BE INVOLVED IN 

~~====~--~--~ 
WHATI loESCRIBEO AS "CREATIVE WRITING." ON ONE 

OCCASION, I !PROVIDED I I SEV'ERAL PAGES OF THIS 

CREATIVE WRITING WHicH! jAsKeol ITo CRITIQUE. 

L...--...J~ ADVISED TH~T HE RETURNED THESE WRITINGS TO L.l ____ _. 

ADVISING HIM THAT HE WAS IN NO POSITION TO JUDGE THEM. MAJOR 

L-------JIEMPHASIZEO THE FACT THAT AT NO TI.ME DID HE OBSERVE OR 

·READ ANY OF L.~--------J~ WRITING THAT wOU!LD INDICATE A CRIMINAL 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

ACT OR DANGER TO ANY INDIVIDUAL. AT APPROXIMATELY 1:00 P.M. b6 

ON MAY 10, 1994, AFTER LEARNING OF THE FACSIMILED LETTER TO 
b7C 

CBS IN NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK,._I _ ___.I~EQUESTEDj.__ ___ ...JITo 

COME TO HIS OFFICE. AFTER BEING CONFRONTED WITH THIS 



• • 
PAGE FOUR DE FBIRH OOOZ UNCLAS 

FACSIMILED LETTER, ._l ___ ___,lADMITTED SENDING THE LETTER TO 

CBS IN NEW YORK CITY ANO STATED THAT THIS WAS T~E ONLY WAY HE b6 

COULD GET HIS MESSAGE ACROSS . TO THE NAT10N. ~--~lSTATED THAT b7C 

.__ ___ ...JI ADVISED HIM THAT HE MEANT NO HARM OR THREAT TO ANY 

PERSON,. ~--~~ ADV !SED THAT HE D I SMl SSED ._1 ___ ___,1 AT THAT 

TIME AS AN EMPLOYEE. 

ATTEMPTS TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW I I CONCERNING 

CAPTIONED MATTER HAVE . PROVEN NEGATIVE TO DATE. b6 

ON MAY 13, 1994, A TELEPHONE CALL WAS RECEIVED_ BY SA 

· ..... I __ ....JIFROM I IOF LONDON, ENGLAND • ._l __ __.j ADVISED 

THAT HE WAS FOR A MUSEUM 
~~--~------------------~ 

KNOWN AS "ENGLISH HERITAGE," KENWOOD, IN HAMPSTAD OF LONDON, 

ENGLAND. .__ __ .....~IADV'ISED THAT HIS TElEPHONE NUMBER WAS ._I __ ~ 

APPROXIMATELY TWO WEEKS AGO, HE ADVISED THAT THE 

MUSEUM RECEIVED A 34-PAGE HANDWRITTEN LETTER FROM SUBJECTc===J 

b7C 

b6 

b 7C 
"--------~~ADVISED THAT THERE WERE NO DIRECT THREATS OR 

SPECIFIC THREATS TO ANY INDIVIDUAL IN THIS LETTER, BUT ._l _ _. 

.___ _ ___.,MENTIONED PRESIDENT CLINTON, QUEEN ELIZABETH AND OTHER 1/l ~s 
DIGNITARIES. BUT, SPECIFICALLY,j jMADE ACCUSATIONS 

WITH RESPECT TO A PAINTING ~HICH IS PRESENTLY BEING SHOWN AT 

THE ENGLISH HERITAGE MUSEUM. THIS PAINTING, KNOWN AS "SELF 

·I 
I 
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PAGE FIVE DE FBIRH 0002 UNCLAS 

PORTRAIT BY REMBRANT" IS WORTH MILLIONS OF DOLLARS, ACCORDING 

TDL-I ___ ...JI ADDITIONALLY, L-~------~~ADVISED THAT THE MUSEUM HAS 

RECEIVED THREE TELEPHONE CALLS FROML.~--------~~ THE LAST BEING 

ON MAY 12, 1994. IN THIS TELEPHONE CALL,I I ADVISED 

L...-__ ...JITHAT HE WOULD BE TRAVELLING TO LONDON, ENGLAND, ON MAY 

17, 1994, WITH EXPRESSED PURPOSE OF CO~ING TO THE ENGLISH 

HERITAGE MUSEUM. ·-L.~------~~ ADVISED THAT HE .AND HIS ASSOCIATES 

ARE FEARFUL THAT I I wiLL coM"IT oR TRY To coMMIT A 

CRIMINAL ACT WITHIN THE ENGLISH HERITAGE MUSEUM. 

DURING INTERVIEW OF MAJORL.I __ ...JI HE ADVISED THAT HIS 

RECORDS REVEALED THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION CONCERNING 

CAPTIONED SUBJECT! 
'.iW 

THE NATIONAL CRIME INFORMATION CENTER IS NEGATIVE 

REGARDING I I REVIEW OF THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF 

MOTOR VEHICLES (OMV) COMPUTER CONCERNING! !REVEALED 

HIM TO RESIDE AT 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 



ADDITIONAL 

LEADS: 

.. 
• / ','!;!'< .. 

,,~ : :ttr· 

·.,.·· .,,. .· 

. . 
. ' . 

FtHRH .~~~.~ -;;rt..AS 
r-~------------------~--------~ 

~-- ~..,. :~ .=. ·:. 

R I C HMO N D 01 VIS -~i:t4L.,.· . ~-......-...,...........-......-......-......-......-~...,........J~- L 0 CAT E 

AND INTERVIEW! ,. )wtTH RESPECT Ti HIS 
~------------------~·=-~[. 

LETTER TO CBS, NEW YORK 9iJ..:!;;¥' WITH IMPL.-lED THREATS TO 

CAPTIONED VICTIMS; INT,E;,R¥l1~W CONCERNING POSSIBLE TRIP TO 

LONDON, ENGLAND, ON MAY 17, 1994. 

NEW YORK, UPON RECEIPT OF RESULTS ON RICHMOND'S 

INVESTIGATION, WILL PRESENT TO THE UNiTED STATES ATTORNEY'S 

OFFICE. 

BT 

#0002 
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0014 MRI 00826 

00 P12 LON FBINY 

DE FBIRH #0002 1361752 

ZNR UUUUU 

0 161751Z MAY 94 

FM FBI RICHMOND (9A NY-246969) (P) 

TO DIRECTOR FBI (}/IMMEDIATE/ 

LEGAT LONDON ()/IMMEDIATE/ 

FBI NEW YORK (9A NY-246969)/IMMEDIATE/ 

BT 

UNCLAS 

CITE: //3710// 

SUBJEcT: L...-------:----~------____J~- VICTIM; 

PETER (yENNING$ - VICTIM;L.~--c·_' __ ....JI- VICTIM; EXTORTION; 

MATTER; 00: NEW YORK. 

RE RICHMOND TE:LE TYPE TO THE BUREAU" · LEGA T LON DON, AND 

YORK DATED MAY 13, 1994; AND TELCALS OF sAl 

(RICHMOND DIVISION) TO LEGAT LONDON, ~08IN J. TOMBLIN, MAY 

NEW 

16' 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

b6~ 
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PAGE TWO DE FBI~H~ 0002 UNCLAS 

AND A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ALBEMARLE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT 

AT SUBJECT'S RESIDENCE ON MAY 13, 1994. INITIALLY AND 

THROUGHOUT THE INTERVIEW, SUBJECT ADVISED THAT HE DiD NOT MEAN 

TO DIRECT ANY THREATS TOWARD ANYONE~ INCLUDING CAPTIONED 

VICTIMS. HE READILY ADMITTED THAT HE WAS MENTALLY UNSTABLE, 

TO THE POINT OF KNOWING HE NEEDED CONSTANT SUPERVISION AND 

MEDICATION FOR HIS MENTAL ILLNESS. ADDITIONALLY, HE ADVISED 

THAT HE WAS NOT PLANNING TO TRAVEL TO NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK, 

IN AN ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND CONTACT CAPTIONED VICTIMS, AND 

FURTHER, WAS NOT PLANNING TO TRAVEL TO LONDON, ENGLAND. 

SUBJECT STATED THAT THE SELF PORTRAIT OF REMBRANDT, WHICH IS 

BEING DISPLAYED AT THE ENGLISH HERITAGE MUSEUM NEAR LONDON 

WAS, IN FACT, THE HOLY GRAIL. FURTHER, SUBJECT STATED HE WAS 

ONLY TRYING TO GET HIS MESSAGE ACROSS TO THE PUBLIC. 

IN VIEW OF SUBJECT'S UNSTABLE MENTAL CONDITION, THE 

ALBEMARLE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT ADVISED THAT THEY WOULD 

ATTEMPT TO MONITOR HIS ACTIVITIES. 

LEADS: 

RICHMOND DIVISION AT RICHMOND, VIRGINIA - WILL FORWARD 

ORIGINAL FD-302S TO NEW YORK REGARDING PROSECUTIVE ACTION. 

BT 

!ig 
.J 

· , ~r~-~~'>!~~i 
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DE FBINY #0015 1311911 

ZNR UUUUU 

0 lll910Z MAY 94 

FM FBI NEW YORK C9A-NY-246969) CP} CC~30) 

TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/ 

FBI RICHMOND/IMMEDIATE/ 

BT 

UNCLAS 

CITE: //3540// 

PASS: RICHMOND DIVISION FOR SAIL...-_........, ___ ___, 

SUBJECT: ~~--~4~'~'-------~DD~··~-~~- VICTIM; PETERuqENNINGS 
li\ . ' 

- VICTIM; I I~ VICTIM; EXTORTION MATTER; OO:NEW YORK. 

RE TELEPHONE CALL AND FAX TO SAl lRICHMOND 

DIVISION, FROM sAl INE~ YORK DIVISION ON 

5/10/94. c; A·- tJ ·I .. :}cJ Lr 'J (p el_ ~ 
ON 5/10/94, lcBS SECURITY, 514 W~ST 57TH L...--------' 

STREET CONTACTED THE NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE FBI. 

ADVISED THAT A FAX H-AD BEEN RECEIVED AT THE CBS NETWORK NEWS 

b6 
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• • 
PAGE TWO DE FBINY OG15'0NCLAS 

BUREAU IN NEW YORK, NEW YORK. THE FA~ MADE SPECIFIC DEATH 

THREATS TO CAPTIONED VICTIM AND WAS SIGNED BY CAPTIONED 

SUBJECT IL.....-_...JI WHO ALSO PROVIDED WORK AND HOME TELEPHONE 

NUMBERS OF 1~.....-__ __,...._...JI AND IL...-____ ___.1 RESPECTIVELY. 

....._ __ _.!CALLED THE WORK NUMBER PROVIDED BY l......_ _ _.l AND SPOKE 

WITH LT.L..I _____ ...JI LT• L...--.....11 AbVISEDL..I __ ____JITHAT THE 

WORK NUMBER PROVIDED BY I I WAS AT THE L..l __________ ...J 

LT. L..l __ __. 

ALSO ADVISED! I T H~ T ..... I _,....__.I wAs A I 

L...-------------~~TI-IEN FAXED A COPY OF THE LETTER TO LT. 

L...-------___.ISUSSEQUENTLY LEARNED!t THAT UPON RECEIVING THE 

LETTER, LT.L-1 __ _...JICONTACTED THE USN'S LEGAL ADVOCATE OFFICE 

WHO IMMEDIATELY CONDUCTED AN INVESTIGATION AND CONFRONTED 

....._ _ ___.I ACCORDING TO CAPTAIN L...---------...1 USN LEGAL 

ADVOCATES OFFICE, TELEPHONE NUMBER I lwHo LATER 

CONTACTED ._1 ______ ....~1 ADMITTED TO SENDING THE LETTER AND 

HAD STATED THAT HE W'ANTED TO GET ATTENTION., L..l __ ___.l THEN 

CONTACTED THE NEW YORK OFFICE CNYO) OF THE FBI. 

THE NYO CONTACTED COLONELL...-------------JJUOGE 

ADVOCATE, TELEPHONE NUMB'ER ._I _________ __. COLONEL L..l _ ____J 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

b6 

b7C 

' • 



THE 
' II-

THREATENING l''tLt &s '.; 
-' :\1: USN' WAS 

TAKING STEPS l;Q TERMI'~feli-"'"'-------.1 CON~R~Ct kUTH.-1 ------, 

PROVIDED THE FOLLOWHfG AS A POINT OF CONTACT,, AT I 

LEAD 

RICHMOND DIVISION 

AT RICHMOND~ VIRGINIA. 

CAPTIONED SUBJECT~~----~ 
BT 

#0015 

NNNN 

WILL ~Ot~TE AND INTERVIEW 
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Complaint Foma 
FD·71 _(Rev. 3·27·95) · 

"' - - -

NOTE: ~-rlnt namu legibly; handwriting tati•(aetory (or remaindn. 
lndiee•: · Negative O See l>elow 

- - - - -
Subjeet'• name ·and a.tiaset Charaetn of ea..e 

0 ,J s J(, ' 

(i 0 ~.s\'o\..e. >V~~t.A 
cr\~ 

' Complainant @ Proteet Souree _, 

'I I I 

I l A&c ,Jew; ~~j l / ·~ '""" 
(2'Per-onal 0 Telephonic Date 0;).,.0~-6~ Time/SOo hrs- _ • 
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- -
Addrets ot Subjeet 

7c:;pl~; a.dl~ an; b.}: n~ ~btl I ¥()/_~I rJy 
vJ ~ Wli<.t\'1~/) : Compl~nant'• DOB Sex 

. _ ttgo~3 ~/VlAU, 

.Ra.ee O Male ·He1gM Hair •Build Birth date ·a.nd birth pla.ee 

-
Age O Female Weight Eyet Complexion .Soeial S«urity Number 

Sear•, mark$ and other data 
.. 

Employef Addre8J Telephone 

Yehlde Deteripti.on 

F.aets of complaint 

c/w V't.-f)oa.-M ~~t Sv~~+ h-A-5 v\NMie k\(h V6 {Jv.Ae 
I 

~~'\~'~1 e.MA.~\ l.s +~ (y~~ :s-<:N\ 'AI\:5 ~ eNA(-> l (J 'f-« ~ 
I 

<lf Me.. ~s. 

s~r~:: ~&:..1/ ~J~l · f ,pe .. rs ..b k 

> --
- ·· -.. ------~ -- '• Do not write in this tpa.ee. 

\ -
'iA- f'l .'{- L.9P5to1-.- I 

PQp~i <if)~ 
SEARaU rmm <.:/" 
~fl_l:ft_ ~A 
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n VL ~ \ ·\-CQU.. ~ -o~ FEB 2 5 2C02 (, 
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- I ~\ .. ""'f:""'\ \!(\ 
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(Complaint reeelved by) BLOCK STAMP 
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FD-302 (Rev. 1~95) • • 

• 1 • 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

D~te of transcription 0 3 I 1 9/2 0 0 2 

I lwas contacted by the Federal Bureau of 
Investiga~t_"T'"io_n_""l"'( F=B=""I=-):--. ~~--~~---_-_.........:_ ~-:.:; ..... lwas advised of the ident_i ty of the 
inte_rviewing Agent and the purpose of the ·interview, and provided 
the following information: 

I I is a retired Agent with the Drug Enforcement 
Agency. . currently works in the Security Unit of ABC 
Television Network. 

':--:---=----!!originally contacted the New York City Police 
Department's Computer Crime Unit regarding high volume E-mail 
threats IBC has received for the past one and one half years. 

I ! .. dea'l;, with Detective I I regarding these 
threats. I lalso advised that this situation had also been 
·referred to t e FBI/NYPD Joint Te_rrorism Task Force (JTTF), who 
screened these threats relative to their connection to the Anthrax 
investigat_ion. I lwas advised by Detect_ive I I of JTTF 
that no connection to their anthrax caseload was noted. 

I I advised that these threatening E-maiJ,..s are 
directed at ABC's high prof_i:le news anchor, _?ETER iENNINGS. 

I !described these E-mail threats as deranged, andlmentioned 
that ABC ~s receiving a large volume of them - over one hundred a 
weekend. In total, ABC has received over f_ive hundred of these E­
mai:l threats. I I advised that a specific and clearly 
threatening E-mai_l towards JENNINGS was received by ABC on January 
9, 2002 causing them to contact the Violent Crime Division of the 
New York FBI (responsible for :investigat_ing :interstate threats). 
Part of the text of this threat was "one on one karl can kill 
jenning any time any place". 

b6 
b7C 

!advised that ·ABc, by back-tracking 'their E-mail 
system, n~a~a~ar=e-z::t-=-e-=rm~ined to a "reasonable ce_rtainty" the source of 
these -E"':'maiJL_threats. I ladvis:d that this source was named b6 I I also known as I ~- I _ b7c 

• 

these threats -
advised that the E-mai_l address used to 

ledoc::"~C::toj 
_, -------~~..:__~ t 

02/15/2002 at New York, New York ---.:....-....------· 
File# 9A-NY-281567 

by SAl ltpm 

This document ronu.itl$ neither r~ l'lOt conclusions of the FBI. Xt is the property of the FBI w is loaned to your agency: 
it and its ~ncs are not to be distribUted outside your agency, 

send 

--A 
. ' I 

I 



FD-302& (Rev. 10--6-95) 

9A-NY-281567 

Contil:mtion of FD-302 of ~l _________ _t--;-------· On 02/15/2 0 02 . Page --==2=--

·rut'thermore, ·investigation into the :IP addre~~- ,o_~-~se threats led 
ABC to believe that I lwas cur·rently in ~. --· 

I I 
I I provided ·the -following information'' reg·arding. 

Name: 
Alias:-
Race:­
Height:­
Weight:­
Hai_r:-
Eyes :­
Complexion:­
DOB:· 
SSN:­
Residence(s) 

Car:-

L...----....llprovided no 'additional information. 

I' 
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•t (Rev. 08-28-2000) · • • •• 
:FEDERAL BUREAU OF .INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: PRIORI~Y 

To: Detroit 

Date: 03/25/2002 

Attn: SCI':!:.::-a=d_c=-:--1::.:1=-----, 
SAl 
Mac._o_mb"'T"""~c=-o.,.._u_n-:-t.,...v---=R~e ..... sident Agency 

~:~land ·County Resit~nt .Agency 
SSAI I 

Singapore Attn: Legat 
Criminal 'I_nvestigati ve Attn: Violent Cl."ime/Fugitive Unit 

-From: New York 
squad ·c-.19 
Contact: SA 

By: I I 
~------------~·,tp~~ Drafted By: 

Case ID #: 9A-NY-28156-7 (Pending) ·-10 
·Title: CHANGED 

I 
UN SUB. aka I aka 

_ laka· 
'-=p-e~t-e-r~J~e~n~n~i-n_g.,...s------v~i-c.,...t~im--;--~ 

EXT (A) 

PHYSICAL.OR MENTAL CONDITION MAY•REQUIRE 
IMMEDIATE OR PROFESSIONAL CARE 

Synopsis: ... At temp~ to l?c-ate the current -whereabouts, -and 
background 1.nformat1.on, ·fori._ _____ ___.! -

Previous Title: 'I'itle marked •changed• to ref1ect additiop:al 
aliases of 'logical suspect. 'I'itle previously carried as •tJ:NsQB, 
·akal I Peter Jennings - Victim; EXT•. 

Enclosures: Enclosed -for all rece_iving offices is one (1) MichiT-an 
Department of Motor Vehicle photograph of~'------------------~-
Details: For the information of , all receiving offices, II is 
the suspect in the investigation of ·numerous E-mail~ats 
received by ABC Television Net-work. ABC estimates th¢y have 
received about 1, 500 E-mails f_rom I ~inc-e approx1mately May of 
2001, mostly from the orl.gl.natl.ng E-mail ·addresf? of 

I I 'I'he E-mai:l message_s ar-e deranged in 
nature, and are dl.rectea at ABC News Anchor Peter Jenr1ings. ABC 

Ut'LOAOEO 
WITHITEXT / 
WITHIOUTTEXT _____ _ 

~----------~~~---
f"\ATl- .,3-2.57'-o""'--
~~·~-------------------------
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To: Detroit New York • 
contacted the FBI ~bruary of 2002 after an .E-maiJ message 
reading •one on one can ki_l_l jenning any time any place• was 
·received. ABC also a v1sed the FBI that several •cease and Desist• 
communications initiated by them were unsuccessful. I I 
reports that the user ofl lhas manipulated its 
link to them, and they are unable to terminate this account. 

·rece1ve 
known to 

Many o the E-mai messages 
imsel~. as well as information 

r~lative toj ~ background. 

Recent information received by the FBI indic-~ 
dangerous pattern of escalating instabiJ_ity at:tr1butable to 
·including a prior history of stalking. Currently, the · n1 e 
States Attorney's Office for the Southern District of New York (SDNY) 
requests that additional information fori I be obtained prior. to 
th ·· suance of an arrest warrant. 'I'his information includes 

current whe_reabouts, and any i ion regarding a prior 
y of violence attributable to obtained this 

information should be rela ed to SA who will then 
contact the SDNY re ardin the issuance arrest warrant rior 
to an interview of 

I I and t~nic ·interviews provided 
the follow1ng 1nformat1on regarding L__j specif_ic to the Detroit 
Field Office: 

• 

2 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 



..... ... 
' 
I 

(Rev. 08-28·2~) 

I • • i 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

' Precedence: ti:RIORI'I'Y Date: 03/26/2002 

'To: New York Attn:' 

Attn: 

From: Det-roit 
Squad C-7/0CijA 

Contac : $~~~-------------------------------~ 
Approved -By: 

Dr-afted 'By: (085lca03.ec) 

Case ID #: 9A-NY-281567 (~ending)...-/~ 

Title: 

~~~ON---S_U_B_,~a-k-a~----~~~-----~aka 
Peter Jennings - Victim; 
EXT .(~) 

I 

Synopsis: Respond to -lead 7. -------
Enclosur-es: One original and one c-opy of 'FD-302 interview of 

I 

•• 

MArt 2 8 2002 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 



(Rev. OS-28-2000) • •• 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: PRIORITY 04/17/2002 

Attn: ~-:=rarra"""T'"C ... •TX""' _____ ___, 

Date: 

To: New York 

Prom: Detroit 
Macomb Count¥ 
Contact: SAL 

Resident Agency 

Approved Byl Fv~ 
Drafted By: L... _______ ____.hl 

Case ID #: 9A-NY-281567 (Pending) -~d 

Title: TTngnb aka 

Peter Jennings - Victim; 
Ext (A) 

aka 

PHYSICAL OR MENTAL ·CONDITION MAY REQUIRE 
IMMEDIATE OR PROFESSIONAL CARE 

b6 
b7C 

Synopsis: To close New York Division leads 3, 4, 5, and 6 at 
Detroit Division set on New York EC to Detroit, Singapore, and 
Criminal Investigative dated 03/25/2002. 

Administrative: All persons interviewed were furnished the 
appropriate provisions of the Privacy Act. Express promises of 
confidentiality, both limited and unlimited, have been granted to 
the following individuals: 

Enclosures: Enclosed for New York are one original, one file 
copy, and one work copy each of six FD-302s along with one FD-340 
containing investigative notes. 

Details: Efforts to locate subject! ~in 
Macomb County, Michigan met with negative results. Anyeads 
deemed valuable from the enclosed FD-302s are being left ·~o ·the ... ~ ·•· ~-, 
discretion of the New York Division case agent. . . . · , \ 

I I ,, 
I 

·.:n I J., 

'( 

~ i\ I ' _.'!!,. 
~ ;):~ ... Jl~ '•' 

~ l~ •• 
I ~i. l ! f 

""' 
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To: 
Re: 

New York ~: Detroit 
9A-NY-281567, 04/17/2002 

LEAD (s): 

'Set Lead 1: (Adm) 

NEW'YORK 

/-1 " , •• ji 

'AT HEADQUARTERS CITY 

Read and clear. 

• 

PHYSICAL OR MENTAL CONDITION MAY REQUIRE 
IMMEDIATE-OR PROFESSIONAL CARE 

•• 

2 



----- ----.--=-:-=--==---=- ------==-=- --=--=-,--::-----==-------c::---------::,-::---------=--=::-----------:_= __ -_:-_ =-=--=------=-===----~~ 

9A-NY-281567 
TPM:ja 

• • 
The following investigation was conducted by Special 

Agent (SA) I I of the New Yo:t::k Office's Joint Bank 
Robbery Task Force, at New York, New York: 

In Ap:il of ~Q~, Michigan Departme1t of Mot~ Vehicle 
photograph of I was received by SA _l-via the 
Dett'oit Office 0- the F . Is phot~ra~h was forwar ed to ABC 
News, Security Unit, Attention: I _ _ b \'(as 
advised that this photograph could/s ou d be used by P TER 
JENNINGS' security detail in l_ieu of the E-Mai_l threats received by 

I I -

' / 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
' 

( ,.---1! 
~ I ~ I 

UPLOADED 
WITH/TEXT L 
WITHIOUT~XT _____ _ 

BY ~ 
DATE :oi/iJS. : 1-• 

I 
I ' r Jf ._~.;;-. .. ""'- Ta"* 

' I 

,, ' 
I' I 

I 
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File No. 9A-NY-281567 -'l-~ 

Assistant Directo( 
External Division, Special Branch 

I I 
Dear Assistant Directo~L.----___,J 

• 
·u.s. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau oflnvestigation 

FBI Office of the Legal Attache 
American -Embas·sy 
2_7'Napier Road 
Singapore, 258508 

7May2002 

The New York Office of the FBI is currently conducti an investigation regarding the 
s·ending of over I ,5-00 threatening E-mails to the ABC Broadca tin 
they have received about 1,500 E'-mails fro 
of2001, mostly from the origin'ating E-mail addres·s ofL...-________ ___,J 
messages are deranged in nature, and are directed at ABC News chor Peter Jennin s·. ABC 
contacted the FBlin February of20Q2 after an E-mail mess:age rea ·ng "one on oii an kill. 
jenning any time any·place",was reeeived. ABC also advis-ed the FB that s·everal "Cease and_ 
Desist" coriununicatioiis initiated by them wer~ unsuccessful. reports that the user 
of I lhas m.anipulated its link to them, ail they are unable to terminate 
·this account. 

In Febtli - of2002 a sub oena served on 

this account on Thursda -

b6 
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., . ,.. 

• ·Recent infonna~on receiled by the FBI indicates a dangerou:s·pattem o{escalating 
instaBility attrib~tabl~ t 'ncludlng a prioihi_story otstalking. _Currently, the United_ 
State·s AttomeY,'s 0 fice for the SouthemDistrict ofNew York(SDNY) requests that additional 
'information fo e obtained prior to the.is·su·ance _of an arrest warrant. This infonriation 
includes current whereabouts~ and any information regarding a prior h:istory of viqience. 
attributa · - · 

detennine if'any qf those could be possible residences or iocations wher 
be? L...----' 

For your information, I have provided his· particuiars::: 

Main s·ubject 
Name~: 

Last: 
First:. 
Middle·: 
DDN: 

Rac·e:: 
Sex: 
Height: 
weight:· 
Eyes: 
Hair:· 
.Eyeglas·ses·: 
Fa~ial Hair: 
Compiexiom 
·oOB: 
~POB: 

.I have also provided a copy ot~.... __ ..... ~ichigan driver's. license photograph. 

Thank you very-much. Your attention tQ this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

b6 
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(Rev. OS-28-ZOOO) • • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

"'\. Precedence: PRIORITY Date: 05/10/2002 ~ 
Ate~: squ~a~d~c~-~1~9--------------------~ 

\ sAl 
"T'\ New York 

From: Detroit 
Squad C-ll/Violent Crime Task Force (VCTF) 
Contact: SA~~--------------------------------------------------------~ 

Approved B~
4

, I 
Drafted By: I (l30LMDl2. EC) 

case ID #: .9A-NY-281_567,..~ending) 
Title: I ONSUB, 

aka 

PETER JENNINGS - VICTIM; 
EXTORTION (A) 

aka 

Synopsis: Detroit, Michigan and Dearborn, Michigan, 1eads 
covered by Detroit Headquarters City Agent . 

• 
Reference: 9A-NY-28l567 Serial 10 

Enclosures: FD-302 of I I lA contain;~ng interview 
notes of same; backgrou~n~a~l--n~f~o~r~m~a~t~l~o~n~regardingl _ I 

I Feceived froml ~ copy of PPO dated 02 27/2001; copy 
of PPO dated Ol/19/2001. 

Details: Detroit and Dearborn, Michigan, leads covered. Read 
and clear. 

\ 
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To:­
~e:-

. _ _,~ . 
New York ·F·:- Det"roit 
9A-NY--2-S1567 I 05/10/2002 

LEAD (s): 

Set -Lead 1: (Adm) 

.NBW YORK 

•• 

AT NBW YORK, NY. 

Read ana clear . 

• 

2 
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fORD Fax:313 Apr S 2002 16:22 P.02 

••• 
. ' • 

Last known addressi rarren, Michigan 

egan coming to our church in early February 2000. He attended planning· Qnology 

e ngs for an event we were going to host called •serb Fest 2000: 'It is an annual 
picnic hosted by or church at Freedom HiU Park In Sterling Heights, Michigan. He also 
began attending church most Sundays during the same timeframe. 

As the event drew near, he sent the event flyer to Peter Jennings and invited him to 
attend. According td M ABC News Security in New York City, shortly 
after that the emails started getting strange. 

Near the end of June-2000 he brought flowers and gifts for me and left them in the 
church office. · 

He then looked up my parents'. phone number and proceeded to call them almost every. 
night between 4-July and 16-September. 2000. 

1 didn't hear from him for some time, when in December of 2000 he called me at home 
and wanted to tall<. I told him I wasn't interested and that he should leave me alone. 
Around mid-January-2001 he called again at my home and also at work. I had to 
change both my home and work numbers twice. After the second call to my office I told 
him I would be contacting the Police. 

On 31·January-2001 he $toppod a' the chmch's catering hall and made the following 
statement to the Hall Manager, Mr.1 1 ......_ ____ ___J 

•I've been out all day killing bats; and I want to kill a lot of cunts. I'm lookif}g for that cunt 
I lecause I want a bloWjob. 'I don't care if I'm scaring her, I will find her in church 
on Sunday and make her glve me a blow-job: 

After I heard that he had made those comments', I immediately resigned my position as 
Treasurer on the church board. 

I then filed for a .. Personal Protection Order" with the Wayne County Third Judicial Circuit 
Court. The order was granted on 27 -February-2001. and was to be valid for one year 
·from that date. 
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FO:W Fax:31~ -· . P.03 •• 
Upon the advice of two Dearborn PoUce Detectives, I never served him with the papers 
because he stopped contacting me. They felt that if he stopped bothering me that I, 
should not put my ·name in front of him again. I have not seen, nor heard from him 
since, because I have not been back to my church since all of this happened. 

In November 200~rom ABC News contacted me by email asking me if I had any 
other address fo ey tried to.serve him with a .restraining order, the papers got 
returned. ·I told htm ad no other information. 

Then on 16-,~-2002 he sent an email to my church's website! I 
email address_ __ 1· He said that he knew I had a brother Who 
lives and works m New York: 

Then on 26-arch-2002 my Mother received a phone can fromt ._ -------~~ Special Agent, 
FBI, Detroit, MI. 

This is a part of the warning that Ford Motor Company Execotive Security posted for 
their staff back around February 2001: 

If located on·Ford property, call Dearborn Police. They have a report on this matter: 
#01·1660. 

If seen on Ford Motor Company property: call Security: 313-322-3232 
I 

+wo.__ ... ,..,. ____ , .. ~1---·'""'-"' .... ~l_., .... "~'\o..---... _..,_,----_..._------·------
The fo!!owjno are :mails fro~ 
I Jlebsitt:J:::==========..____j 

These emails are listed in reverse chronological order: 

MAR 16,2002, 3:37AM 

Return-Path: I _ Received· fro@L-.,...---------.....L.-----------. 
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FORD Fax:313 Apr 5 2002- 16:23 

•• • 
JUNE 6. 2001 

, use rNa me; :eter jennings 
EMAIL: I -
City: m=a:-::n=a'IZ'tta=n=-----....1 
State: ny 
Country; usa 
Church: non denominational 
Slava: non~p.e _____ ___, 
Remote Name: I 
Remote User: ,___r ---------------------~----------------. 
HTTP User Agent Date: Wedn::e::s::odi:'ay:-:-.~Ji:":u=n::-e7\0-os•,2~VOOVi':i'1 ___________ __J 

Time: 04:06:22 AM 

Comments: 

peter jennings, (abc enening news anchorman). 

i'Ve had a great time, followilig youre web page, 
its too early for me to decide if i am going to the fest. 

youre church is really pretty. i know that froml I 
he used to attend .youre church, until his rude and disgusting 
behavior, disallowed him from attending the church. 

i cant apologize for him, maybe oneday i'll catch up withl I 
~tell him exactly who i am, ............... peter jennings and i never was on 
L____JS side, its just that he kept coming back. 

you know the rest of the story. 

have a happy and safe serb fest, and please send my regadrs to the 
organizer's of the fest. 

th~nk you 
peter jennings. 

MAY 9, 2001 

UserName: 
the man i saw inOis the man's face on the moon. 

EMAILj::.: _____ ____, 

City: I I 
planet 

State: 
,asia 

Country: 
earth 

P.OS 
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(Rev. 08-28-2000) • • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE 

To: New York 

Date: 05/~7/2002 

Attn: S~L..-------....J 
From: Detroit 

Squad C-11/0fRA 

Contac~ SAL------------------~ 
Approved By:l I 
Drafted By: L...--------~~ca (137-lca01.ec) 

Case ID #: 9A-NY--281567 / ""' 

Title: I I 
PETER JENNINGS/ABC TELEVISION - VIcTIM; 
OVER'I' THREATS 

Synopsis: Report possible location of subject LL..----.........JJ which 
was referenced in 05/15/2002, telcal between s~ rand 

L.....----1 
on 05/15/~~--~--------------~~~~~~~ 
call from 

on 
new 

•• 
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Oirector,..FBI 
• Attn.: Critnitla.l Investigative OivisiQn 

Violent Critneslfugitive Unit IDstructioos • Revem Side 
" Note: Prioiity"'A·w "'B" fugitives· Widl initial sobm.ission, Jet tortb a synopsis of 

from: SAC, 

Subject: 0 N S.J~ 1 "b~ 
~--~----------~~~~« 

~~.:re~ :s"ew'\1\~C-) ... V \t "''v-\ i 
Ey1'(A) 

Check Applicable Warnings 

0 Arm~ and O~erous 
0 Risk 

«ime on reverse side. ~. 

0 Ill lnqt.tiry lodicate Fugitive Priority 

l1 lnitial Subroission ~A 
0 Initial Submission ·Parental Kidnapping 0 B 

Os~~~~~ Oc 
0 0 (ParenW Ki4nappiog) 

0 Sukidal Tendencies 

MNU 

OLS 

S Code, T~~Section ·-...:..L~-~:..;;..-.::...;...::::;.J...:;:...r......_,_-----...o....----~-::--r~-:::-::-"'i-"-------
lssued By ~Jtb.-t . .J \:)r..s\.o.?,..\- ef /JtxJ ~\),~(\(. Qft -.!::6~::;.,tt:;;.'.)..l.~ c;.;Wo:::=..;.;l_ DOW 
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Off, 

!-\AS t;"tRt_a..,"'(J\U);> 

~c..,_t.-t.N-~-~~..wt~ A~, ~<>N-Tl\.t..f 
1C..*"T'\"t ":::.Js~U'hf, Mo :r.s WA...tn.p (MIS) 

t==:b~ tJ.w ''f~l( IL...-________ ....... 1 A~.O 
~ l<J"A..o C.\<l, Jttr'7, SA I b6 

b7C 

~~ 

I • Savannah lTC 

{!)~A·_tli-~'ZI5l7 
~......-__ 

\ 
>. 



._lo_~P-c_-.;;.28;;..;.1.;;..;56;..;..7,;.;.;..na.;;.;.' _____ .,~----:---:-. ---~--'·----~----P_a ... ge_2_.1 

.~~om~rk From: NewYork 

Re: 9A-NY-~"EiiJ1i!2iiiJREAu oF INVESTIGATION 

To:- New York 

From:- NewYork 
Squad C19 
Contact: SA 

·Precedence:- PRIORITYDate:- 05/29/2002 

Attn:- Operations Command Center 

~-------------------------------------------------------~ 

Approved By:- L-1 ____________________ ____. 

Drafted By:-L-1 _____ .___.ltpm 

Case ID #: 9A-NY-2.81567 (Pending) 

Title:- U ns~u=b..~.... a=k=a;;....._ ............... ___, 
I laka 

Peter Jennings - Victim;. 
Ext (A) 

.,.,.. . . Synopsis: . Entry of FD-65.(NCIC Form) after 24 hour deadline. 

Details:- Due to· a miscommunication, it is requested that the information on the 
submitted FD-65 fo~ ~e entered into NCIC due to the filing of an arrest warrant 
fo~ Pn the Southern District of New York . 

•• 
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(Rev. 08-28-2000) •• • FEDERAL BUREAU .OF INVESTIGATION 

Prec~~: PRIORITY 

To: New York 

} Date: 05/29/2002 

Attn: ~erations Command Center 

From: New York 
Squad Cl9 
Contact: SA 

~------------------------------~ 

~Approved By: ~I ------------~ 
Drafted By: ~tp~~ 

Case ID #: 9A-NY-28l567 (!>ending) -33 
Title: Unsub, aka 

I I aka 

Peter Jennings - ·victim; 
Ext (A) 

aka 

Synopsis: Entry' of FD-6-5 (NCIC Form) after 24 hour deadline. 

Details: Due to .a miscommunic-ation, it is req'Uested that ·the 
·information on the submitted FD-6-S ·fori lbe ent~red into NCIC 
due to the filing of an a;t're_st wa;t'rant for I I in the Southern 
District of New York . 

•• 

·UPLOADED 
WlTHfTEXT___.-~/::-.'--_:.· 
WlTHIOUTTEXT~ : 

:TE 7j!:Ml-: 

·~'-\· 'l ~1St7 
SEARCIU fli)EXEI) 
SER1AUZED- nED 

~ -6'L002 

~ I~ 
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9.(\-NX-28_1_567 
'I'I>M: tpm 

' '..... . ... 

• • 
The followinq investigat_i¢n ras condOcted by jpecial 

Agent I J and Detect_i ve of New 
:Yo~~·s Jqint Bank @poe_ry'as_k Fqrce on May 29 I 20021 at New Yo~k~ 
New· Y.Or~_: 

, PETER .~E~G9,1 .. .l'orn 0? /2 Ul~)..P~§:t§,'"..Ax:!9.hQ1:'.ID{i__l!.J_Q..;: __ ~;3C' 
Televis~;~:zn,~~t;~~~~~~'{9EJ?;:~~- ~~a~d 
and· fa'vi p . at Ee subJeCt 0 g;;mrl._Ff_lfi.-_e(ltS O:t;l.gl.n_atl._ng· 
from - JENNINGS was fl1rther 
idvised of tb~ _f_i_l_ing of an a:~;rest wa~rant (u~de_r seal) _for I 
in th o· thern District of New York (SONY). JENN!NGS was advised 
t_ha~ . _is. C_U:t;r~ntly bel_ieV:ed --to b-e residing OUtSi_~-. - h~ 

· · te_s 1 wit_h. th¢ best avai_lable e'~•; dAne a placing i_n 
JENNINGS was a_d~that l I is an unsta le 

_l._n_ i_vi_ ua_ ·, and a pbptgraph ofL_____J·was prov_i_ded to JE:i:JNINQS. 

I 

I 

b6 
b7C 



(Rev. 08-28-ZOOO) • • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: PRIORITY Date: 06/19/2002 

To: I I Attn: .Legat 
Criminal lnvestigative Attn: Violent Crime/Fugitive Unit 

From: New York .../ 
Squad Cl9 

~~ Contact: S~ 

¢pproved By: ;================= 
~ Drafted By: I l:tpm~~ 

Case ID #: 9A-NY-281_567 (Pending) 

Title: aka 
I aka IUNSUB: 

Peter Jennings - Victim; 
BXT(A) 

aka 

PHYSICAL OR MENTAL CONDITION MAY REQUIRE 
IMMEDIATE OR PROFESSIONAL CARE 

Synopsis: To provide further _information _regarding I Is 
whereabouts. 

Reference: 9A-NY-281_567 Serial 27 
9A-NY-281_567 Serial 10 

b6 
b7C 

Administrative: Original lead for Legat 1~,_~--~~1 dated 
03/25/2002 and_re_ferenyed above, requested a logical invest!qation 
be conducted to locatel J The 
below information has been obtained through ·recent investigat-ion 
and should assi_st this investigation. 

Enclosures: Enclosed for~Lr----~~lare two (2) color copies of a 
Michigan DMV photograph ofl 

~-----1 

s: On 05/15/2002 the Detroit Field Offjce reported that 
had cal_led a ·former employer and providEf: the fqllowing 

rmation about himself: 1) L lis living int_ Jand can 
be reached at 2) I ~s current y employed by a 

1--------------------T:""'! working on a contFact .for a hospital in 
L.,-----------------.......-~l_ives on al ~sland and to _get to work 
he must cross a bridge and tr·avel six to seven ki,lometers (40 
minutes) to get to work each day; 4) I !stated that his new 
BmaiJ address ·is~~----------------------~-
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To: Singapore ~: New York 
Re: 9A~NY-28156-7, 06/19/2002 • 

T · vided to Detroit .b 
President of~--~~~--~----------------------------~----~ 
be reached _for clarification purposes at ~----------___,J 

To date, an arrest wa:rrant has been obt-ained for I I in 
the Southern District of New Ylrk (SDjY), but there are no current 
plans to attempt to extradite The SDNY -requests that if 

I I (or other local authorities) are able to locate ~ I 
that they conduct a •warn and Admonish• or •cease and Desist type 
interview of him, but not disclose the 'issuance of an arrest 
warrant for him -in the United States. 

2 
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., ... : ..... 
To:- I I -a=- Ne~ Yox::k 
:Re :: .9A_-NY..:281567, 06/19/2002. 

.._: 

Lt;:Ai> .(s) : 

Set. Lead 1:· :(Adm) 

-Attempt t6 ._locat~ I lis 1ocated·:conduct 
.·a ~Warh .a:nd ·Admonish• (Ceas·e and Desi_st) ·type- intex::view··of .him,. 
~withou~ .~isclosing·'th_e issuance of· :an <i:t:'rest wax::rant: fox:: him in 
the ·unit'ed st•ates. 

'Set- Lead ·2: :(Adm) 

•• 

CRIMINAL INvESTIGATIVE 

"AT-WASHINGTON, DC 

.-R¢ad~ ~nd Clear. 

PHYSICAL OR .. MENTAL_ CONDITION MAY. REQUIRE 1 

-IMMEDIATE. OR ·PROFESSIONAL CARE .. 

-3 
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• 

Assistant Directot 
External Division, Specic:il Branch 

I I 
Dear Assis_tant DirectQ~.._ ___ ___. 

• 
u.s: Departme_~tt of Justice 

:Federal Bureau of Investigation, 

Ofnc~ ofth~ tegal Attach~ 
United States -Embas·sv 

I 
9 Jul¥2002_ 

Jhank ~ou_ ve!l much fqryour effo~s tolocate!:---::-:----:-:----7:"""---=---=-=-::~=-=-_J 
aiso _known~; , ;: I As ¥ou may rec_afiJ I has been sending appr imately 500·~_00 · 
ema1l messages a month to Peter Jennings, a' news correspondentwith AB. News in New Yo_rk. 
th~ e~ails have been become increasingly-mqre and deranged, vioient; · d threatening_ in natur~. 

The l'B(New.YQrk Office r:ecentl · .learned th~~ Falie _ a (otmer empioyer and_· 
_advised that he is-currently living i d c·an be reached at telephon~ numbed 

I Ftd that his-ne~ email adgr~s~ i '{he l'B_l Offic~ has a .... dv--:-is-e-:-d -th ..... at 
an arrest warrant has been obtained fo_ m the So_uthem D1stric_t o_fNew York. However~ 
then~ are no current plans t9 request his-extr_adition_froni lin th~ even(he is_ located by 
your servic-e. 

__ ·.Bec?US~ ?-fth~ in~;easing-~umber o_~his thre_atening email subm~s:sio~s, th~ N~wYork: 
Office 1s requ~stmg that 1 s located ml lh~ b~ contacted by your s_ervtc~ and · 
warned ~d admonished to cease and desist in his emaii submis'siqns to: ABC News. The New 
York Office has requested thaUINOT/N01'-b~ advised that an arr¢stwarr_ant I_J.as · b~en · 
-is-sued for hiin as_ theix: concern 1s'1Iiaf may cause him to increas·e his correspondence_ to ~C ·· 
News. - -

thank you_ vexy·much. :I appre:ciate your as-sistance in this matter: 

I .SiriCeteWl 

ActiJ).g Legal Attach~ 

) ~h ( 1101- . lf I 
. ~ ..... 

I , 

I I 
I I 

I 

\ 
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L ______ ____..M_R...;.e.;.-~9;...A.;...·~Y~·2_a_1s_a_7 _________ • _________ P;..;a~g.;;..e..;...~11 

From:­
To:­
Date: 
Subject: 

Wed, Jun 19, 2002 10:22 PM 
Re: 9A·NY·281567 

Good Momin~t some po~t

1
"';e ~st. I donl rl!qlll w/out ch~· _the case r•e. I did pass on to 

....1b.d:'"l the in'roimation regardin nd his possible location · I just called my c<>nt~ct at the 
L____j'ro"'See if any action had been a en on my reques_t. He is not in u Will call me back later today. In 
the interim ·though, a bit ofinsight fo(you. There is no extradtion treaty in effect between the U.S. and 

I II have no recollection or knowled e of 'tizen ever bein extradicted or rendered 
back to the U.S. to the United 
States. On one hand my opinion and that ofthe Embassy's is that the Governm·ent of would 
never turn over one of their citizens that we indict on terrOrism charges as the political all ou or them 
would be very severe. However. my own opinion with no historical action in the pas_t to support it it that 
they may consider turning over someone insignifiCant like a cyber crime guy to us as it he is insignificant 
in the overall diplomatic relationship pictur~. Thel J; could use that to sh()w that they do honor 
legal obligation proeess. You need to obtain a commitment from your AUSA that he/she is wBiing to 
proceed with the extradition request and package. It is a very involVed and time consuming process. And 
the question then is iQill recognize that even absent a extradition treaty if the crime is even a crime 
within their own country and/Or severe enough to warrant the extradition. OR do I ask thc=)o do me a 
personal favor and go to the guy's house and a·s them to tell the guy to knock that shit off as he is pissing 
off the Americans? Your choice_. Let me know. 

L-----...J 

>>>L..:-1 _______ ___.Pe/19/02 09:~0PM >>> 
Legat: 

An earlier lead was sent to you on 03125102 regarding the location o~ I 
who is threatening_ Peter Jennings of ABC News. I have additional info Ofli Whereabouts in 
I jmd ar~r:: ~~s offorwarding a second lead to you guys on lllis .. We have obtained an 
Arrest Warrant~ · n the Southern Ois_trict of New York for these threats, and with the info I have 
obtained it is likelY a t you can get t~ pu will run into hini. 

·What are your capabitities in terms of getting him turned over/extradited? How are our relation·s there? 
Also, what is the timetable I am looking at in covering this lead? 

I kn·ow you guys have bigger things going on - so get back to me when you get a chance and advise of the 
lay of the land there. 

Thanks 

; 
\ 

,, 
I· • 

AUS 1.9. ~ 
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01121129~3 TtJE 21: 3S FAX .._I __ ____, EAST COAST ADMIN 

J:.t '-· • 
AB , Inc. 
7/ est 66th Street 

ewYork, New'York 10023 

Security Manager 

• 
FACSIMILE 

Telephone:~ 

Fax: ....___ ____ ___. 

Dat_e: 

To: 

1- 2/- 03 

S/11 I 
Fax Number: 

Number of Pages: / 
(with cover sheet) 

.,--MESSAG..u.----------

QJ001 
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(R~v. 01·31·2003) • • 

'i l 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE 

To: New York 

From_: New ·yor.l< 

Attn: 

Pate: 03/31/2003 

Squad C19 - JBRTF 
A/SSA~I ----------~ 

Squad C19 - J~B~R~T~F--------------------------~ 
Contact: SA 

::::::dB::; I ltpm@ 
# : ~~-.. N-y-.. -2-8-1_-5-67----(-P-e-nd_l.__,~. ng) Case ID 

Title: ... --=u~n=-=s:.:::u:.:::b:.L'----------. 
I et al. 

Synopsis: Request to reclass_i_fy case to Pendi~g. I_nactive status. 

Reference: _9A-NY•281_56-7 Se_rial 4_9 
9A-NY·281567 Se(ial 50 

'Details: ln late F~bruary of 2002, the .New .Yor.k Of_fice of the ·FBI 
was con:tacted by the Secutity, Unit for .ABC iNews .regarding t:hei_r 
rece_ipt of high-volume E-mail threats di_recte_d towards News Anchor 
Peter Jennings. Subsequent :i_nvestigation identified the source of 
these -E .. mai_l threa:ts as I I date of bi_rth 

I I Furthe_r _investigat_i_on revealed that~ I was a 
. I who had recently returned ·to I Ia~ 
L,t~e~_n~:u~r~e~o-=-_ .,...f---=-em=p...-1-=-o~ym~·"='e~nt in -the United States. 1'hose w o knew L___J 
reported that he· ha_d de_monstrated signs· of ment~1 instabi_l_ity pr1.or 
to his departur.e ·from the United States. 

On May 24 2002, an Ar~re_st Warr·ant based on a Comp1aint 
was obtained· for · the Southern Distr-ict of New ·yor_)<. 
Subsequen:t "£,lags u for we_re -i_nitiated wit_h NCIC, I .N .s. and 
lJ. s. CUstoms, and appropr_1.a e noti_ficat_ions we_r·e made to the victim 
Je_nn_ings and his se-cur_ity deta_i_l . 

.----------.·'I'he following two ·deve_lopments give rise to SA 
I Is request to reclass_i_fy th_is investi_gation to Pe_nding/ 
Ina_ctl.ve status: 
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I 

To: ·New York ~Fr ... :New York 
Re: 9A.;NY=-28156-7,- 03/31/2003 • 
2) Notifi'c~rom ·ABC News 'Security on January 21, 2003, 
·that E-mails fromL__J have stqpped. 

Based on the above inf~rmation, it is .requested that this 
c·ase __ be re,lassijie? to Pe~din_g/fnacti ve ~tcatus. The ·brr~st 
Warrant for w1_ll rema1.n act~ve, _as w1Jl all "flags" w.1.th 
NCIC, u .'S. Customs ana I.N .s., should there be a:n attempt by I I 
to re-enter the United st-ates. 

++ 

2 
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~\ ' FD-919 (Rev. OZ·Zl·ZOOI) 

- - ' ~ -
FEDERAL:BUREAU :oF ·INVESTIGATION 

.Precedence: ·ROUTINE 

To:· .New 'York 

From:_· New 'York 
·SqQad Cl9 ......--------1.------. 
'Contact: 

Approved' By:· 

Drafted By: 

Case· ·ID #: 9A-:NY:·.281567 (Pending)· 
188B-:NY-C266547~£: · (None) 

Title: .VICTlM. NOTIFICATIOit ·FORM. 

Date: ·05/13/2003 

b6 
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-Synopsis: Vict~m ·.wit-ness Assistance Progr·a:m (VWAP) 1 id¢ntific·ation of 
Victims. 

Details=· 

CAgtName :I 
PContact:~--P~e=r=so=n~----------~ 
Bus:Name 
.~usE-Iii'· 
:susAcct . , 
.vicFirN Peter 
.VicMidN :· 
Vi~LastN:· Jennings 
.ssAN : 
VidDate : 26~10501 
·vicDOD :· , 
VicMinor: .N 
po~ 19380729 
Race : W 
Se~ : M , 
lJ,ddr : 101_:central ~ark.West 
City : 'New Yo·rk 
-Stat·e : NY 
·country : ·us 
?ip 
·Email' 
HPhone : 
VWrkAddr: 77 West 66th·street 
VWrkCity: .New .York 

.. UPLOADED 
·.WITH/TEXT · ~ 
WITH/OUT.TEXT;_· ----.;... 

:n: ~;3· 

. I 
I 

I 
I 
I 



To: New 'York F.. New York 
Re: 9A-NY-281567, 05/13/2003 

VWrkSt ·: NY 
·VWrkCt:ry: us 
VWrkZip : 
WPhone : 2124567670 
VicPager: 
NOKFirN : 
NOKMidN : 
NOKLastN: 
NOKRel : 
NOI(Addr : 
NOKCity : 
NOKState: 
'NOKCtry 
NOKZip 
NOKHPho : 
NOKWPho : 
NOKPager: 
GrdFirN : 
GrdMidN : 
GrdLastN: 
GrdRel 
GrdAddr : 
qrdcity : 
GrdState: 
GrdCtry 
GrdZip 
GrdHPho : 
GrdWPho : ·· 
GrdPage:r: 

· .PropRet 
Tottoss 
Lang. 
Disable 

•• 

N 
000000000 
EN 

• 

2 
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• • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE 

To: Seattle 

Date: 05/25/2004 

Attn: SSA I 
Viol~e~n=t~c~r=l-m--e-=s-q~u~a~a----~ 

From: New York 
Squad Cl9 ..------------------------------------, 
Contact: SA I 

Approved By ~L-::::::==========~~J1f}e 
By: I ~tp~ Drafted 

Case ~D 

Title: 

#: 9A-NY-281567 \/(Pending) 

1 

UNSUB, aka 

Peter Jennings - Victim; 
EXT (A) 

PH:YSICAL OR MENTAL CONDtTION MAY REQUIRE 
~MMEDtA~E OR PROFESSIONAL CARE 

Synopsis: To set lead for Seatt1e Division. 

I:::::;:~:-::·::;· :er:~~n~:a~~{~4~f~~~ ~~~~~-! -~~tween NYO sA I 
~-nn~-~~~~-~-~-~-~n~-~-~-~t~o~nbepartment of Motor Veh1cle photograph for 
[ was requested and forwarded to the NYO. 

Enclosure (s): Enclosed One (1) Arrest Warrant 

I :::x:::.,:;: :1~~r ~f! onza ens1:~ hoto ra~~~a~ 
Detail . On May 24, 2002, 

~~~~tained by the NYO for~~~~~~~~~~~~----lh~~ 
An investigation by 

-s-6 tee of high-volume, threateni~g emails forward News 
i early 2002, directed towards ne.ws ..!!!£~~.e ·<~ •• &Jennings. 
Prior to the attainment of the ~rrest Warra for! _j it was 

I ,., I · .. 'I' I 

' ' ., 

d t_hrough email t:racking and associate interviews that 
left ~he United States and returned to his native 

. . 

.... 

., 
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• To:-
Re:-

Seattle Frjlt ·New York 
9A-NY-281567, 05/25/2004 • 

Because of Jennings• high-profi1e status, and after 
consult-ation with ABC News Security and the 'OSAO ·for the Southern 
Dis:;·ctct qf New York, it was decided to obtain an Ar-rest Warrant 
forL Jeven though his location and extradit.ion would be 
unlik~ly. Filing such would solidify[ )entry .into the NCIC 
systemQll as establish proper a~erts Wlth Customs and ·xNs 
should decide to ·re-enter the United States. .As of 
.recent y, e NYO was await-in a .re l m · re 
regarding their outreach with and 
regarding their att~mpts to locate an warn and admonis 

L..,_ __ ...J 

For the purposes of the Seattle Division, on 05/21/2004 
NYO SAl l.recei ved an NCIC Ten Pd nt 
Not-i'fication based on a, name- ased match forl I The 

~~~requested that the Seattle Division locate and 
interv· w to rule -him out as an alias fori I and/or 
affect st should it be determined he is ll.ving under 
t_he alias of should be noted that former co-workers 
and associates advised of his deter-iorating mental 
stability and vio ent tendencies prior to his departure :from'the 
United States in 2002, althoughno criminal history or record of 
weapon ownership can,be attributed to him. 

Descriptive Data: 

Main Subject 

2 
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H' 
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' 
1 

·:I 

~·:i 
_,.,.A, 

~.-...·11 

• 
-LEAD (s).: 

.set Lead 1.:. (Action) 

:S:EAT{LE 

·_AI' SEATTLE, ·wAsHINGION 

r------~'*-liii.~.!.UI:;........ll:~~~~~~~i~t::.:=l!::.,;v~e~invest iga.tion, locate 
Seatt_le, -Wa~~~_ngton, 

~ nterv1ew to ru e him -out ·as an alias 'for 
·or a ect his-·arre can ~be determined he· i:sll 

living. Undei: the alias of •CCmfirn\ thrOUgh ,a. qf"ry ~ 
'Automated··Case Support (AC an .loca1' databases 'that ·is 
-not a subject qf other- 'investigations prior .to his approac . 
.contact,NYO SAl I 
I 1, with any cla:ri_ficat·ions/ inqui_ries. 

PHYStCAL OR MENTAL ·CONDI'I'ION:.MAY· REQUIRE 
:'I~EDI'ATE, OR PROFESSIONAL_ CARE. ' 

++ 
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(Rev. 01·31-2003) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 08/10/2006 

Attn: Squa~d~C~l~9---------------, 

SSALI ---------' 

To: New Yo:t::k 

From: New York 
Squad Cl9 
Contact: SAl 

Approved By:l p? 
'1=====:::::;-

Drafted By: I ~tp~ 
Case ID #: 9A-NY-281_567 

Title: UNSUB, aka 

(Pending Inactive) 

Peter Jennings -- Victim; 
EXT(A) 

Synopsis: To provide an update of ·investigation and document lack 
of response/guidance from the USAO-SONY. 

Enclosure (s): Enclosed for the case fi~e are .. items received from 
CJIS SCU, Module D-~, dregar1ingl !to .include: a letter from 

a copy of fingerprints, a copy of 1 I 
entl.fication card an an emai_l from I I ~--------' 

Details: On May 24, 2002, an arrest wa:t::rant was obtained for~ 
in the Southern Oistx:<ict of New York (SONY) as he was ·identifl.e s 
the subject in numerous deranged/threatening -mai_ls sent to A c 
News, and directed towards celebrity anchor Pete Jennin s. ~ 
time this warrant was obtained, it was known at t NYO thatl____j 
was .living outside of the United States, most likei in his native 

I The purpose for obtaining the warrant fo~ I as 
~a~g~r~e~e~a~t~o by the SONY, was to best enable the NYO to learn of an 

attempted ·re-entry byl linto the United States and,prevent any 
~arm t? Je~nings. AlsQ dnrivg this time, it was clear from this 
l.nvestl.gatJ.on that L J was unstable, and had the 
authority/capability to re-enter the United States. 

In March of 2003, captioned case was re-classified to 
Pending/Inactive status as no investigative .leads or interests· 
existed for the NYO. Furthermore, no positive results were 
received from Leg at Singapore, or 1 !-regarding 

b 
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To:­
Re: • New York From: New York 

.9A-NY--28156-7, 08/10/2006 • 
any success ·in locating and admonishingj~ __ _.l..., Additionally, ABC 
News advised that all communications fr~ I had stopped . 

. In 2005, the victim in captioned investigation, Peter 
Jennings, passed away of lung cancer . 

....--------,on -November 28, 2005, sAl I contacted AUSA 
Ll .......... =-=--r _ __._l ..... t .... = .......... a11aain check on the status regarding the dismissal. 
AUSA L..l -----.o:r __ ..... r agreed regarding the dismissal, and again stated 
that she would call SA I I back, which she fai.led to do. 

On June 26, 2006, SA I l ~gain contacted AUSA 
.---------,fegarding captioned matter, left a message and did not 

neaL DdCK. 

r-------_I_n....a.....;~-'Tuly of 2006, SA I I was contacted by CJIS, I J who advised thL..a-t--t-:-h-e_y-""""had received 1 J 

On August 8, 2006, at 5:40pm, sA. I I contacted AUSA. 
~~----,1 to inquire as to the status of the dismissal and advise 
of I I likely appl_ication for :residency in Canada and New 
ZeaLrx-=a=n"='d-.---.;A~s of the date of thi.s communic-ation, this _phone call has 
not been retur_ned. - I -t · :\ , · _, 

~ ,. ' ,-v • j~, . ~ 

Inasmuch as no action appejrs to be ·!n motion at the SONY 
to dismiss the charges ~gainst I captioned case wi_l1 remain in 
Pending/Inactive status, and the active arrest warrant and -NCIC 
ent·z:y for BOGHA wi_ll remain in place. 

\ 

++ 
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. , ' 
,, • (Rev. 01·31·2003) • 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 09/18/2006 

To: New Yox.-k Attn: SSAI 
Squa~a~c~l~9~------------~ 

.Leg at 

From: New York 
Squad Cl9 
Contact : SA l...._ ________ ~,.-r:,.....---------------------' 

Approved By: I r~ 
Drafted By: ~.... ________ __.ltpm&v-

Case ID #: 9A-NY-281$67 (Closed)~ 

Title· :JN'SUB. aka 
0 -

eter Jennings -
EXT(A) 

I aka 
aka 

Victim; 

Synopsis: Request that case be closed. 

Administrative: For the :information of the NYO, there is no 
evidence in the custody of the NYO -for c~ptioned case and there was 
no victim witness :record prepared (FD·.919) given the victim's 
celebrity status (see prior corrununications enclosed in case file) . 

Details: The purpose of this corrununication :is to:- l) provide 
documentation and not~ficatiJn regarding the court _order to vacate 
the ax.-rest wax.-rant fo _ _ and 2) request that case be closed at 
t_he NYO. 

r------~~08/ll/2006 SA I I was contacted by SDNY _AUSA 
who advi:sed that on the same date the arrest wax:rant 

L..,......-.r-----l-.--a........l een -vacated (and accompanying complaint dismissed) 
States District Court Magistrate 0udge Peck. 

On 09/07/~on verbal confi_rmation f_rom the SDNY, 
the NCIC "Want" for was canceled (ser;;;r maintained in 
case file) .Any ad .lt).onal 11 flags" for ·initiated -in 
conjunction with ca~::·:n:~ :·::::~igation W.l __ - e canceled. ABC Sect;r~ty Off_icer I . 1was contacted on 09/~8/2006- and 
not.lfJ.ed thatl _ _r wanted and that th.ls case was 
being closed. 
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,. 

To:­
_Re:-

-· New ·yoz::k FrGm:- New YG:t::k 
9A-NY:-28156-7, 09/18/2006· • 

·:x:asr;tuch a~ no fu:t::ther _ i_nv,estigatiq:o. will be co:t)ducted 
for .... l ___ _.jl.t -l.S ·reguested that_ captl.oned case be c_losed. 

2 
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.. ., -
New York From: New York 
9b..;-N\'--2ais67, 09/18/2006-

LEAD(s): 

Set- ·Le-ad .1.: (Info) 

AT I/EGAT 

• 

Fqr information pU-rpos-es O:illy. as per p:rjor rfforts to 
the IL, ____________________ ____. .regarding 

•• 

b 
b c 
b D 


	1356800-0 - Preprocessed CD No Charge - Release - 2940821
	1356800-0 - File 1 - Section 1
	1356800-0 - File 2 - Section 1
	1356800-0 - File 3 - Section 1



